Received: 11/22/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/22/2011

tw telecom of new york l.p. d/b/a tw telecom

NY PSC No. 6 – Telephone

Initial Effective Date: December 22, 2011

Leaf 168 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 6.2.2 Basic Business Line Service, (Cont'd.)
 - D. Measured Rate Basic Business Line Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 1. Recurring and Nonrecurring Minimum/Maximum Charges, (Cont'd.)
 - a. New York City LATA 132, Rochester LATA 974, Albany LATA 134, (Cont'd.)
 - (2) Measured Usage Charge
 - i. New York LATA 132

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Initial Minute - Day	\$0.0114	\$0.0341
Initial Minute - Evening	\$0.0068	\$0.0204
Initial Minute - Night/Weekend	\$0.0040	\$0.0119
Subsequent Minute - Day	\$0.0056	\$0.0167
Subsequent Minute - Evening	\$0.0034	\$0.0101
Subsequent Minute - Night/Weekend	\$0.0020	\$0.0059

ii. Rochester - LATA 974 – Grandfathered*

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Initial Minute	\$0.0114	\$0.0341
Subsequent Minute	\$0.0056	\$0.0167

iii. Albany - LATA 134 - Grandfathered*

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Per Minute	\$0.005	\$0.0167

^{*}Service is limited to the Company's Customers of record as of March 19, 2009.

Issued By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President – Regulatory Affairs

10475 Park Meadows Drive

Littleton, CO 80124 NYI1105